ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - OA 772 OF 2018

Dr. Kalyan De Chaudhuri $\underline{v_s}$ The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
1		3
1		
19.12.2018	For the Applicant : Mr. S. K. Sarkar,	
	Learned Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : None.	
	The applicant has prayed for direction upon the	
	respondents to release arrears of salary of the applicant to the	
	tune of Rs.44,447/- due to less payment of arrears of salary	
	given to the applicant in terms of benefit of Career Advancement	
	Scheme (CAS) for completion of eight years and sixteen years	
	of service.	
	of convice.	
	The contention of the applicant is that he joined in West	
	Bengal Health Service on January 17, 1992 and switched over	
	to West Bengal Medical Education Service on May 20, 2011 and	
	joined at Malda Medical College and Hospital by way of transfer	
	on December 30, 2014. The further contention of the applicant	
	is that arrears of salary of the applicant by giving benefit of CAS	
	for completion of eight years and sixteen years of service during	
	the period from January 1, 2001 to June 30, 2012 was wrongly	
	calculated and prepared as Rs.6,50,347/-, whereas the said	
	amount should have been Rs.6,94,794/ The grievance of the	
	applicant is that a sum of Rs.44,447/- was not disbursed to the	
		l .

ORDER SHEET

	Dr. Kalyan De Chaudhuri
Form No.	••••
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Case No. OA 772 OF 2018	

applicant for the purpose of benefit of CAS and the Accounts Officer of Calcutta National Medical College and Hospital has communicated to the applicant by letter dated June 30, 2018 that the said amount of Rs.44,447/- can be paid by way of rectification by Joint Director of Health Services, Accounts, Government of West Bengal.

None appears on behalf of the State Respondents in spite of service of notice as reflected from the affidavit of service filed on behalf of the applicant. Having heard Learned Counsel for the applicant and on consideration of the materials on record, we are of the view that the applicant should give one representation disclosing his grievances in detail supported by necessary documents before the Director of Health Services, Government of West Bengal and the said representation must be disposed of in accordance with law within stipulated period of time.

Accordingly, the applicant is directed to submit one representation before the Respondent No. 3, Director of Health Services, Department of Health and Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal disclosing his grievances for non-payment of arrears of salary to the tune of Rs.44,447/- in connection with grant of benefit of CAS of the applicant within a period of two weeks from this date. The Respondent No. 3, Director of Health Services, Government of West Bengal is directed to consider the representation of the applicant in

ORDER SHEET

Farma Na		Dr. Kalyan De Chaudhuri	
Form No.		Vs.	
Case No. <u>OA</u>	772 OF 2018	The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
	accordance with law within a	period of two weeks from the date	
	of submission of the representation and take necessary follow-		
	up action within a period of fo	ur weeks thereafter.	
	With the above direction, of.	the original application is disposed	
	Let a plain copy of the orde	er be supplied to the applicant.	
	(S.K. DAS) MEMBER(A)	(R. K. BAG) MEMBER (J)	
Rajib			

ORDER SHEET

Farma Na	Dr. Kalyan De Chaudhuri Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Form No.		
Case No. OA 772 OF 2018		